
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association, Inc. 

Pensacola, Florida 

Financial Report 

March 31, 2025 



Total

ASSETS

   Current Assets

      Bank Accounts

         AL Credit Union Savings 12.66 

         Alabama Credit Union Checking 14.00 

         The First Association Checking 344,691.55 

      Total Bank Accounts $344,718.21 

      Accounts Receivable

         Accounts Receivable 219,338.93 

      Total Accounts Receivable $219,338.93 

      Other Current Assets

         A/R - Resort Fee Income 855.00 

         A/R due from Reserves 437,551.84 

         Combined Prepaid Insurance 83,733.41 

         Prepaid Elevator Contract 1,059.24 

         Prepaid Expenses 577.80 

         Prepaid Federal Income Tax 8,679.00 

         Undeposited Funds 2,763.32 

         Utility Bond 7,888.00 

      Total Other Current Assets $543,107.61 

   Total Current Assets $1,107,164.75 

   Fixed Assets

      Accumulated Depreciation (19,776.59)

      Furniture & Fixtures 17,205.38 

      Machinery & Equipment 15,052.02 

   Total Fixed Assets $12,480.81 

TOTAL ASSETS $1,119,645.56 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

   Liabilities

      Current Liabilities

         Accounts Payable

            Accounts Payable 4,806.83 

         Total Accounts Payable $4,806.83 

         Other Current Liabilities

            Accrued Expenses 15,867.25 

            Combined Insurance Notes Payable 64,503.47 

            Construction Retainage Payable 99,973.81 

            Deferred Special Assessment 874,246.08 

            Florida Department of Revenue Payable 2,572.02 

            Prepaid Assessments 32,864.45 

            Snowbird Activity Fund 923.66 

         Total Other Current Liabilities $1,090,950.74 

      Total Current Liabilities $1,095,757.57 

   Total Liabilities $1,095,757.57 

   Equity

      Opening Bal Equity (10,061.50)

      Retained Earnings 45,060.85 

      Net Income (11,111.36)

   Total Equity $23,887.99 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,119,645.56 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association, Inc.
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Operating Fund - Accrual Basis

As of March 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



Actual Budget over Budget
% of 

Budget Actual Budget over Budget
% of 

Budget

Income

   Assessments 109,618.95 109,619.00 (0.05) 100.00% 328,856.82 328,857.00 (0.18) 100.00%

   Cable/Internet Assessment 5,739.96 5,740.00 (0.04) 100.00% 17,219.88 17,220.00 (0.12) 100.00%

   Laundry Income 1,002.50 163.00 839.50 615.03% 1,391.50 163.00 1,228.50 853.68%

   Merchandise Sales Income 524.00 100.00 424.00 524.00% 524.00 100.00 424.00 524.00%

      Artist Sales (net commission earned) 0.00 77.21 0.00 77.21 

      Misc Sundry Sales 702.77 702.77 733.77 0.00 733.77 

   Total Merchandise Sales Income $1,226.77 $100.00 $1,126.77 1226.77% $1,334.98 $100.00 $1,234.98 1334.98%

   Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Estoppel Fee 250.00 (250.00) 0.00% 250.00 250.00 0.00 100.00%

      Interest Income 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 

      Late Fee income 52.41 0.00 52.41 104.82 0.00 104.82 

   Total Miscellaneous Income $52.42 $250.00 ($197.58) 20.97% $354.83 $250.00 $104.83 141.93%

   Resort Fee Income 21,625.00 7,576.00 14,049.00 285.44% 31,200.00 7,576.00 23,624.00 411.83%

   Transfers to Reserve (10,179.00) (10,179.00) 0.00 100.00% (30,537.00) (30,537.00) 0.00 100.00%

   Vending Machine Income 81.20 25.00 56.20 324.80% 239.06 25.00 214.06 956.24%

Total Income $129,167.80 $113,294.00 $15,873.80 114.01% $350,060.07 $323,654.00 $26,406.07 108.16%

Cost of Goods Sold

   Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Cost of Merchandise Sold 441.12 70.00 371.12 630.17% 441.12 70.00 371.12 630.17%

   Total Cost of Goods Sold $441.12 $70.00 $371.12 630.17% $441.12 $70.00 $371.12 630.17%

Total Cost of Goods Sold $441.12 $70.00 $371.12 630.17% $441.12 $70.00 $371.12 630.17%

Gross Profit $128,726.68 $113,224.00 $15,502.68 113.69% $349,618.95 $323,584.00 $26,034.95 108.05%

Expenses

   Bank Service Charges/Fees (9.00) 0.00 (9.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 

   Building Inspection Fees 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 100.00% 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00 100.00%

   Elevator 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 0.00% 18,607.64 14,211.00 4,396.64 130.94%

   Fire System 650.00 (650.00) 0.00% 1,646.43 2,770.00 (1,123.57) 59.44%

   Fitness Equipment/Repairs 0.00 0.00 189.14 0.00 189.14 

   Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Flood Insurance 1,557.92 22,060.00 (20,502.08) 7.06% 4,673.76 22,060.00 (17,386.24) 21.19%

      Property/Liability Insurance 63,515.44 64,493.00 (977.56) 98.48% 190,546.32 192,296.00 (1,749.68) 99.09%

      Worker's Comp Insurance 311.25 3,698.00 (3,386.75) 8.42% 3,992.75 3,698.00 294.75 107.97%

   Total Insurance $65,384.61 $90,251.00 ($24,866.39) 72.45% $199,212.83 $218,054.00 ($18,841.17) 91.36%

   Interest Expense 793.20 798.00 (4.80) 99.40% 3,556.00 3,577.00 (21.00) 99.41%

   Landscaping 244.73 1,800.00 (1,555.27) 13.60% 244.73 1,800.00 (1,555.27) 13.60%

   Miscellaneous Expense 200.00 (200.00) 0.00% 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.00%

   Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Dues & Fees to the Division 290.00 60.00 230.00 483.33% 1,028.25 712.00 316.25 144.42%

      Meeting Expense - Assoc. 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 (30.00) 0.00%

      Office Supply & Printing 275.00 (275.00) 0.00% 666.45 825.00 (158.55) 80.78%

      Website/Computer Expense 195.29 863.00 (667.71) 22.63% 984.56 1,453.00 (468.44) 67.76%

   Total Office $485.29 $1,198.00 ($712.71) 40.51% $2,679.26 $3,020.00 ($340.74) 88.72%

   Payroll/Taxes/Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Administrative 3,778.70 3,680.00 98.70 102.68% 12,745.20 12,880.00 (134.80) 98.95%

      Common Area Hskp 3,719.20 3,345.00 374.20 111.19% 12,398.34 11,708.00 690.34 105.90%

      Common Area Maint 2,832.71 3,264.00 (431.29) 86.79% 10,096.39 11,424.00 (1,327.61) 88.38%

      Health Insurance 1,104.72 1,105.00 (0.28) 99.97% 3,314.16 3,315.00 (0.84) 99.97%

      Management Employees 6,800.00 6,801.00 (1.00) 99.99% 23,669.24 23,803.00 (133.76) 99.44%

      Payroll Processing Expense 223.27 258.00 (34.73) 86.54% 843.06 774.00 69.06 108.92%

      Payroll Taxes 1,459.56 1,443.00 16.56 101.15% 5,077.69 5,051.00 26.69 100.53%

      Pool Maintenance Pay 952.00 948.00 4.00 100.42% 3,332.00 3,318.00 14.00 100.42%

   Total Payroll/Taxes/Benefits $20,870.16 $20,844.00 $26.16 100.13% $71,476.08 $72,273.00 ($796.92) 98.90%

Perdido Sun Condominium Association, Inc.
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Budget vs Actual - Operating Fund - Accrual Basis

For the One and Three Months Ended March 31, 2025

One Month Ended March 31, 2025 Three Months Ended March 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



   Pest Control 125.00 130.00 (5.00) 96.15% 375.00 390.00 (15.00) 96.15%

   Pool Expense 1,275.00 (1,275.00) 0.00% 210.25 3,825.00 (3,614.75) 5.50%

   Professional Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Professional Fees - Accounting 500.00 500.00 0.00 100.00% 1,238.85 1,500.00 (261.15) 82.59%

      Professional Fees - Legal 70.00 350.00 (280.00) 20.00% 1,062.50 1,700.00 (637.50) 62.50%

   Total Professional Fees $570.00 $850.00 ($280.00) 67.06% $2,301.35 $3,200.00 ($898.65) 71.92%

   Repair & Maintenance 1,952.50 4,000.00 (2,047.50) 48.81% 5,079.79 12,000.00 (6,920.21) 42.33%

   Security 0.00 0.00 1,789.26 0.00 1,789.26 

   Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Housekeeping Cleaning Supplies 385.26 475.00 (89.74) 81.11% 1,144.80 1,425.00 (280.20) 80.34%

      Maintenance Supplies 2,794.51 750.00 2,044.51 372.60% 3,741.13 2,250.00 1,491.13 166.27%

   Total Supplies $3,179.77 $1,225.00 $1,954.77 259.57% $4,885.93 $3,675.00 $1,210.93 132.95%

   Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Sales Tax 14.00 (14.00) 0.00% 0.00 14.00 (14.00) 0.00%

   Total Taxes $0.00 $14.00 ($14.00) 0.00% $0.00 $14.00 ($14.00) 0.00%

   Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

      Cable TV/Internet Contract 5,644.08 5,711.00 (66.92) 98.83% 16,930.78 17,133.00 (202.22) 98.82%

      Electricity 2,683.69 3,003.00 (319.31) 89.37% 8,844.34 10,017.00 (1,172.66) 88.29%

      Telephone 651.64 652.00 (0.36) 99.94% 1,954.39 1,956.00 (1.61) 99.92%

      Trash Contract 929.34 950.00 (20.66) 97.83% 2,774.64 2,850.00 (75.36) 97.36%

      Water & Sewer 3,369.04 2,272.00 1,097.04 148.29% 12,459.61 6,427.00 6,032.61 193.86%

   Total Utilities $13,277.79 $12,588.00 $689.79 105.48% $42,963.76 $38,383.00 $4,580.76 111.93%

Total Expenses $108,174.05 $138,623.00 ($30,448.95) 78.03% $359,117.45 $381,292.00 ($22,174.55) 94.18%

Net Operating Income $20,552.63 ($25,399.00) $45,951.63 -80.92% ($9,498.50) ($57,708.00) $48,209.50 16.46%

Other Income

   Insurance Proceeds - Sally 304,847.37 304,847.37 667,739.72 0.00 667,739.72 

Total Other Income $304,847.37 $0.00 $304,847.37 $667,739.72 $0.00 $667,739.72 

Other Expenses

   Depreciation 537.62 537.62 1,612.86 0.00 1,612.86 

   Insurance Claim Expense 304,847.37 304,847.37 667,739.72 0.00 667,739.72 

Total Other Expenses $305,384.99 $0.00 $305,384.99 $669,352.58 $0.00 $669,352.58 

Net Other Income ($537.62) $0.00 ($537.62) ($1,612.86) $0.00 ($1,612.86)

Net Income $20,015.01 ($25,399.00) $45,414.01 -78.80% ($11,111.36) ($57,708.00) $46,596.64 19.25%

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



Total

ASSETS

   Current Assets

      Bank Accounts

         Alabama Credit Union CD                                                                                                         532,103.16 

         Alabama Credit Unit Money Market                                                                                                         391,312.26 

      Total Bank Accounts $923,415.42 

   Total Current Assets $923,415.42 

TOTAL ASSETS $923,415.42 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

   Liabilities

      Current Liabilities

         Other Current Liabilities

            A/P to Association                                                                                                         437,551.84 

            Construction Retainage Payable                                                                                                           31,650.00 

         Total Other Current Liabilities $469,201.84 

      Total Current Liabilities $469,201.84 

      Long-Term Liabilities

         Deferred Revenue - Contract Liability                                                                                                         389,059.04 

      Total Long-Term Liabilities $389,059.04 

   Total Liabilities $858,260.88 

   Equity

      Retained Earnings                                                                                                           55,623.55 

      Net Income                                                                                                             9,530.99 

   Total Equity $65,154.54 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $923,415.42 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association (Reserves)
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Reserve Fund - Accrual Basis

As of March 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



One Month Ended March 31, 2025 Three Months Ended March 31, 2025

Income

   Capital Reserve Funds (20,358.00) 0.00 

   Interest Income 6,789.59 9,530.99 

   Replacement Reserve Recognized 100,400.00 100,400.00 

Total Income $86,831.59 $109,930.99 

Gross Profit $86,831.59 $109,930.99 

Expenses

   Exterior Painting/Sealing/Coatings 40,000.00 100,400.00 

Total Expenses $40,000.00 $100,400.00 

Net Operating Income $46,831.59 $9,530.99 

Net Income $46,831.59 $9,530.99 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association (Reserves)
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Reservce Fund - Accrual Basis

For the One and Three Months Ended March 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted
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